FORM PTO-1595 F 07-10-1	2001 1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Palerino 101770	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert L. Cooper Robert G. Schultz	Name: Lefco CPS, Inc.
01/97/01	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	6662 W. Johnson Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	LaPorte, IN 46350 9
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	6662 W. Johnson Road
☐ Other	City: LaPorte State: IN ZIP: 46350
June 27, 2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4 Application of the second of	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	June 27, 2001
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	│ nched? ☑ Yes <i>፟፟፟</i> Ø[No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:      1
Name: R. Tracy Crump	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 604	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
New Carlisle, IN 46552	XX Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
32790 Dunn Road	- All and a second seco
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: New Carlisle State: IN ZIP: 46552	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/03/2001 MGEBREM 1 00000049 09893232 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
F0:581 40.00 0P	
O. Clatement and cignature	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  R. Tracy Crump	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy    6/27/61     Signature   Date

PATENT REEL: 011948 FRAME: 0777

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Lefco CPS**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana and having its principal place of business in LaPorte, Indiana, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, any Letters Patent applications thereon and any Letters Patents that may be issued therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert L. Cooper and Robert G. Schultz, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Lefco CPS, Inc., for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: a) the invention, b) United State Letters Patent Application, c) any United States Letters Patent or reissues to be obtained on the invention from the afore mentioned United State Letters Patent Application or any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or substitutes thereof, and any renewals or extensions that may be issued thereon, and d) any Letters Patent applications that may be filed on the invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patents issued thereon, the invention, the Letters Patent applications and the Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by Lefco CPS, Inc. to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent and Trademark Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted to **Lefco CPS**, **Inc.**, as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of **Lefco CPS**, **Inc.**.

1

PATENT REEL: 011948 FRAME: 0778 Further, we promise and agree to perform, upon request, such other acts as **Lefco CPS, Inc.** may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on the invention or a reissue or extension thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey the Letters Patents, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 27th day of	<u>, 2001</u> .
Robert G. Schultz	(/27/0) Date (/27/0/ Date
STATE OF COUNTY OF SS:  Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and State of Indiana, personally appeared acknowledged the execution of the foregoing	for <u>La Pork</u> County, , and instrument this <u>37th</u> day of
Date  Old 17/0/  Date  Old 17/0/  Notary Public  Notary Public  Acqueline L. Wing o  Printed Name of Notary	County of Residence

**RECORDED: 06/27/2001**